Barrington, Lake County, Illinois with the permanent index numbers 13-35-401-026/-027/-028/-
029 and are legally described at Exhibit A. (together, the “Subject Property”). 

The Purchaser hereby agrees to purchase and the Seller hereby agrees to sell the Subject 
Property at a price of NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS 
($985,000.00) (the “Purchase Price”) on the terms and conditions set forth herein. 

2. Payment of Purchase Price:  The Purchaser shall pay the sum of TWENTY 
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($20,000.00) as earnest money (the “Earnest Money”) to 
be applied at the time of Closing (defined below) to the Purchase Price and agrees to pay or satisfy